Western Water Constructors, Inc.
Submittal Cover
Job no. 16-05
707 Aviation Blvd
Santa Rosa, CA  95403
general engineering contractors
p  707.540.9640

parts is not  recommended or required for normal operations.  If the need for a
replacement part develops, it may be ordered from our After Market Group:
HOW TO ORDER PARTS:
To order parts, contact our Parts Department:
Write -    Milliken Valve Compan
401 South Highland Avenue
Aurora, IL  60506-5563
Attention:  Parts Manager
Call - (630) 844-4000
Fax - (630) 844-4191
Please include valve serial number and description of part requested.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
HOW TO OBTAIN SERVICE:
To obtain further information or secure field service, contact our Field Service
Department:
Write -  Milliken Valve Company
401 South Highland Avenue
Aurora, IL  60506-5563
Attention:  Field Service Manager
Call - (630) 844-4163
Fax - (630) 844-4160
Please include the following with your inquiry for service:
Milliken Order Number:
Milliken Item Number
Type of Service Requested
Local Service Representative
Southwest Valve, LLC.
402 W. Bedford #111
Fresno, CA  93711
Phone: 559-261-2703
Fax: 559-261-2711
Documentation
Purchase Order #: LOI-Manteca CA
Sales Order #: 2226531ML
Proposal/Quote #: Q-017-17005
Project Name: WQCF Digester Improvements 20
Project Location: Manteca, CA
401 S. HIGHLAND AVENUE, AURORA, IL 60506
TEL: (630) 844-4000 FAX: (630) 844-4160
Date: August 8, 2017
Revision: 1
MATERIAL WARRANTY
Seller warrants that, at its option, it will repair, replace, or refund the unit purchase price of any products which are non-conforming due
to Seller's material or workmanship during the warranty period.
The warranty period shall be twelve (12) months for parts and eighteen (18) months for all other goods after date of shipment. This shall
be Buyer's sole remedy.
In order to maintain this product warranty, Buyer must give written notice to Seller's Field Service Supervisor prior to any work being
performed. In no event shall warranty include the cost of valve removal or reinstallation.
IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING, SELLER EXCLUDES ALL OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
Seller does not warrant water-operated metallic cylinders against damage caused by corrosion, electrolysis or mineral deposits.
In no event shall warranty include valve removal or reinstallation.
Certificate of Conformance
Resilient Seated Eccentric Plug Valve
We hereby certify that the valves identified herein will be manufactured in accordance with
referenced specifications and the applicable sections of AWWA C517‐Latest Edition.  The  valves
will be   shop operated three  (3) times to verify that the complete assembly is workable.
Bob Newkirk
Quality Assurance Manager
Henry Pratt Company
Purchase Order #: LOI-Manteca CA
Sales Order #: 2226531ML
Proposal/Quote #: Q-017-17005
Project Name: WQCF Digester Improvements 20
Project Location: Manteca, CA
401 S. HIGHLAND AVENUE, AURORA, IL 60506
TEL: (630) 844-4000 FAX: (630) 844-4160
Date: August 8, 2017
Revision: 1